Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wakonda Technologies, Inc.	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealTime Dx, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 354	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02420	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467009
Application Number:	12794334
Application Number:	12262731
Application Number:	12262796
Application Number:	12554486
Application Number:	12695408
Application Number:	12765232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)373-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179518293

Email: nicole.deane@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew T. Currie

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP Address Line 2: 2020 K Street, NW

501405459 PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0211

11467009

\$280,00

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REALTIME DX, INC.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew T. Currie/N. Deane	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0212

Wakonda Technologies, Inc.

Record of Proceedings, Foreclosure Sale of All Assets

September 2, 2010

Boston, Massachusetts

Pursuant to notice provided to creditors, a private foreclosure sale of substantially all of the assets of Wakonda Technologies, Inc. (the "Company") was held at 2:00 p.m. on September 2, 2010 at the offices of Cooley LLP, 500 Boylston, Street, 14th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts and by teleconference call. In attendance were Dr. Les Fritzemeier, CEO of the Company, Willy Osborn of the Massachusetts Green Energy Fund, an investor in the Company and also representing the Company's secured investors, holders of a subordinated lien in the amount of \$500,000 on the Company's assets, accounts, equipment and intellectual property. Participating by telephone conference call was Corey Waters of Silicon Valley Bank, the holder of a secured interest and first lien in all of the Company's tangible and intangible assets, including the Company's provisional patents and intellectual property. All of the Company's secured creditors were present or represented at the meeting. Also in attendance was John Hession of Cooley LLP, the Company's outside counsel. Dr. Hession took the minutes of the proceedings as an Assistant Secretary of the Company.

Dr. Fritzemeier reported that the purpose of these proceedings was to realize, for the benefit of the Company's secured creditors, on the Company's assets, including its intellectual property, as a response form certain secured creditors for a demand for payment. The Company's equity investors decided not to proceed forward with additional investment in the Company, so the Company's secured creditors demanded payment in order to maximize the return on their secured debt. Dr. Fritzemeier also noted that notice of this private foreclosure sale was delivered by first class mail to all of the Company's secured and unsecured creditors. The foreclosure sale was being held under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code to satisfy demand for payment from secured senior and subordinated debt holders. None of the Company's unsecured creditors presented themselves for consideration, nor were any other parties present to bid on the Company's assets.

Dr. Fritzemeier reported that as required by Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code, the Company had duly provided notice to all creditors, both secured and unsecured, of the pending foreclosure sale by First Class U.S. Mail on August 20, 2010, thirteen (13) days ago. The Company had also provided the required public notice to all creditors (both secured and unsecured) through publication of the planned foreclosure sale in the Boston Globe on August 22--24, 2010. Dr. Fritzemeier provided accounting documents verifying that the cash assets of the Company were insufficient to satisfy the demand for payment by the secured creditors.

1

As the formal act of foreclosure, the secured creditors, including Silicon Valley Bank, Mass Green Energy Fund, Envoi Ventures and certain individuals, demanded payment of the debt, and the Company acknowledged that it did not have sufficient funds to make payment on its outstanding indebtedness for borrowed money. Accordingly, the secured creditors took possession of the Company's tangible and intangible assets, including its intellectual property and know how, as satisfaction for the debt. It was noted by those present that the assets delivered, consisting principally of unpatented intellectual property, were not sufficient to pay off the outstanding secured debt, so there was a deficiency.

The secured investors agreed to transfer the outstanding debt to a new company to be formed for the purpose of maintaining, continuing and improving upon the Company's intellectual property. Silicon Valley Bank agreed to allow the new company to obtain all of the physical assets of the Company and to transfer its first-lien security interest on the intellectual property to a new company, RealTime Dx, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), in exchange for assuming the Company's outstanding loan balance of the secured creditors.

The new company agreed to assume the respective debts under terms to be established through good faith negotiations among Dr. Fritzemeier, the new company and the secured creditors. Dr. Fritzemeier agreed to join and lead the efforts of this new company in order to continue the development and commercialization of the Company's technology.

There being no further business, the proceedings were finalized at 3:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

John Hession, Assistant Secretary of Wakonda Technologies, Inc.

Exhibit A

PATENT RIGHTS

Application Number or Attorney Docket No.	Title	Inventor(s).	Filing Date
11/467,009	Photovoltaic Template	Leslie G. Fritzemeier	August 24, 2006
12/794,334	Methods of Forming Photovoltaic Devices	Leslie G. Fritzemeier	June 4, 2010
12/262,731	Methods for Forming Crystalline Thin- Film Photovoltaic Structures	Leslie G. Fritzemeier	October 31, 2008
12/262,796	Crystalline Thin Film Photovoltaic Structures	Leslie G. Fritzemeier	October 31, 2008
12/554,486	Polycrystalline Semiconductor Layers and Methods for Forming the Same	Leslie G. Fritzemeier	September 4, 2009
12/695,408	Large-Grain Crystalline Thin-Film Structures and Devices and Methods for Forming the Same	Leslie G. Fritzemeier Christopher J. Vineis	January 28, 2010
12/765,232	Crystalline Thin-Film Photovoltaic Structures and Methods for Forming the Same	Christopher Leitz Christopher J. Vineis Leslie G. Fritzemeier	April 22, 2010

A/73635111.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 025635 FRAME: 0215